

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT : ROSSO BIANCO DoubiNouga

PROD NAME: Cocoa Coated Nougat Caramel Bar with Pistachio Flavour & peanuts

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm), demineralized whey powder (milk product), peanut (9%), cocoa powder, egg white powder (egg product), salt, emulsifiers (glycerin monostearate, sunflower lecithin / soy lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate), moisturizings (sorbitol, glycerin), acidity regulator (citric acid), flavorings (milk, vanilla, peanut, pistachio), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), colorants (caramel, paprika, lutein, natural green color).

Allergen statement: Contains milk product, soy product, egg product and peanut. Trace amounts; May contain pistachio, hazelnut and almond.

**PRODUCT COMPOSITION
INGREDIENTS**

%

SUGAR	32,16%
GLUCOSE SYRUP	32,33%
VEGETABLE OIL (PALM)	12,5%
WHEY POWDER (DAIRY PRODUCT)	11,62%
PEANUTS	9%
COCOA POWDER	1%
EGG WHITE POWDER	0,64%
Emulsifer (Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)	0,24%
SORBITOL	0,15%
SALT	0,08%
GLYCERIN	0,06%
EMULSIFIER (Polyglycerol Polyricinoleat)	0,01%
EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN)	0,01%
ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID)	0,02%
FLAVORING (MILK)	0,02%
FLAVORING (VANILLA)	0,02%
FLAVORING (PEANUT)	0,03%
FLAVORING (PISTACHIO)	0,05%
SODIUM BICARBONATE	0,01%
CARAMEL	0,02%
PAPRIKA	0,01%
LUTEIN	0,01%
NATURAL GREEN COLOR	0,01%

TOTAL

100,00





Cocoa Coated	25%
Peanut	9%
Caramel	18%
Pistachio Flavored Nougat Bar	48%
TOTAL	100,00

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS-KİMYASAL ANALİZ		
Cocoa butter-kakao yağı	%	-
Milk protein-süt proteini	%	0,18
Milk fat	%	0,8
Glucose	%	0,01
Moisture	%	0,5
Iron	mg/100 g	0,3
Copper	mg/kg	0,5
Lead	mg/kg	0,03
Ash	%	1,1
Added Sugar	mg/kg	-
Sodium	mg/100 g	0,15

PHYSICAL ANALYSIS-FİZİKSEL ANALİZ

Color and Appearance	normal	
Smell and Taste	normal	

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS-MİKROBİYOLOJİK ANALİZ		
Salmonella spp.	0 cfu/25g	Not Detected
Escherichia Coli Count	<10 cfu/g	
Coliform	<10 cfu/ g	
Mold And Yeast	<10 cfu/ g	
Aerobic Colony	<10 cfu/ g	
PESTICIDES	According to Codex	Conformity

NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100 GR :

Enerji / Energy (kcal/kj)	1831kj / 438,1kcal
Yağ / Fat (g)	17,4g
Doymuş yağ / Saturated fat (g)	7g
Karbonhidrat / Carbohydrate (g)	67,5g
Şeker / Sugar (g)	55g
Lif / Fiber (g)	1g
Protein (g)	4g
Tuz / salt (g)	0,4g

QUALITY CONTROL
AHMET ÇELEBİ

QUALITY MANAGER
AHMET KÜÇÜKOĞULLARI

